

<ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 956-957 OF 2011(FOR PREL.HEARING)

YAMINI @ VEERA VERMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHWANI VERMA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 02/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in 12 weeks. Dasti, in
addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Case No.65 dated
12.08.2010 titled Aswani Kumar Verma alias Shammi vs. Yamini alias
Veerawali, pending in the Court of Additional Civil Judge, Senior
Division, Bathinda, within the State of Punjab and Case No.3 dated
04.03.2011 titled Aswani Kumar Verma alias Shammi vs. Yamini alias
Veerawali, pending in the Court of Additional Civil Judge, Senior
Division, Bathinda, within the State of Punjab, shall remain
stayed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master